Friend’s Shelter Group and Rates

‘ Day/Time Group 2 H Group 3 \ Group 4
Monday — Thursday (8 AM — 5 PM) $125 $100 $200
Half-day (4 Hours) S75 S75 $150
Friday (8 AM —5 PM) S175 $150 $250
Friday (5 PM — 10 PM) $175 $150 $250
Friday (8 AM — 10 PM) $S300 $150 S350
Saturday & Sunday (9 AM — 5 PM) $300 $150 $450
Saturday & Sunday (5 PM — 10 PM) $175 $150 $450
Saturday & Sunday (9 AM — 10 PM) $325 $150 $900

eDept. of Natural Resources divisions and programs. This group pays no deposit or
fee for use Monday through Thursday (excluding Holidays) for up to one use per
year. Thereafter, the Group Il fee schedule applies. All Group | users are required to
pay a $45.00 setup & cleaning fee for use of the facility, unless other arrangements
have been approved in advance by the WDNR property manager. Group 1
reservations cannot be secured more than 21 days in advance of use.

eLocal City, County, State, and Federal governments engaged in non-fundraising
business meetings or events. (See Fee Schedule)

¢501C Non-profit groups, neighborhood associations, volunteer-based community
groups, and civic organizations, which are not using the facility for a fundraising
event. (See Fee Schedule). Available for up to one meeting/event per year.
Additional event/meetings are at Group 4 rates.

ePrivate individual or group events, such as parties, weddings, or business meetings.
For-profit businesses or organizations. Groups |, Il and lll who rent the facility to
engage in for-profit or fundraising activities. (See Fee Schedule)




